If the details given in BDS contradict with referred clause in the detailed EoI docu-

ment, the details in BDS will have overriding priority (as per clause 4.B.1) over the 
referred clause in the EoI document 

Clause Description 

As per EoI notice. Soft Copy of EMD of Rs. 23,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty 
Three Lakhs Only) of BG should be submitted with Bid. to be submitted 
online through E-Nivida Portal. 

Physical copy of EMD in the form of BG must be submitted within 5 days of 
after Last Date of Submission of Bid. 

Clause 4.A.44, 
Chapter-4-A,  

Last Date of Submission of Offer (Online)